

NDPS Case No.98 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-003577-2021

Order No.09
17.03.2022

Record is put up on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused/petitioner Gopal Ch. Roy claiming to be the registered owner of vehicle having registration no.WB-92/9677 along with a petition praying for return of seized vehicle and also prays for one Micro Max mobile X380 Phone .

Copy served upon Ld. PP in charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner as well as Ld. PP in charge.

Report is not received from IO. On perusal of the record, I find report was called for on 21.02.2022 with a direction upon the IO to submit his report within 15 days from the date of order but till date no report has yet been received.

Hence, in this situation IO is again directed to submit his report positively within 15 days from the date of order otherwise necessary order will be passed against him.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IO for his information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected

By me

Special Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Special Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur