

NDPS Case No.98 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-003577-2021

Order No.10
08.04.2022

Record is put up on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused/petitioner Gopal Ch. Roy praying for return of seized vehicle and also prays for one Micro Max mobile X380 Phone .

Copy served upon Ld. PP in charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner as well as Ld. PP in charge.

Report is not received from IO. On perusal of the record, I find report was called for on earlier two occasions i.e. on 21.02.2022 and 17.03.2022 with a direction upon the IO to submit his report regarding the ownership of the vehicle and mobile phone. The orders were duly communicated to the IO but surprisingly I noticed that IO failed to comply the orders of the court for the reason best known to him.

In such a situation, IO is directed to appear personally with the report within 30th of the instant i.e. within 30.04.2022.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IO for his information and necessary action.

Special Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Special Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur